W/ XX

2\ . = ’y N\ RSNZLR
""" V. /B BB, < ‘\\\'////,":'It'o""."'.%

S R
s
‘ 000
e 3

O e
022 h'of'. 2o
% SR

AU 460875
22~/2~27

Al e At yﬁaww_/x Md. Shamim Ahmad Ansari

S. V. BAISI, PURNEA

%FT o3 ' % L.No.-230/95

S bl
! ~  ~Supplementary Agreement No:-'g %b%D/Z 024-25

. This agreement, made the ...... th date of weveersesescneass , 2024, Between the Executive Engineer.
RWD Works Division, Katihar, District- Katihar on behalf of Governor of Bihar (hereinafter
called “the Employer”) of the one part, and Sanjeev Ranjan Sinha, AT- Chitrawani Road,
Parwati Hata, Bhatta Bazar, District- Purnea, Bilmr.(hereinafter called “the Contractor™ of

the other part).

Whereas the Employer is desirous that the Contractor execute “Const: and Maintenance of
Road from Laxmipur Bandh Tola To Laxmipur Ghat Tola Under MMGSY(ST)”
(hercinafier called “the Works™) and the Employer has accepted the Bid by the Contractor for
lhf.‘ c.\‘cculiug"anfi’gomplclion o!'such Wan\'s.nnd the rc1'ncal) ing ol zm\v{lc fects thcrcig,rat ,'1 CC.)Sl
of Rs. 4,91,446.00 (Rupees Four Lacs Ninty One Thousanc - Hundred &ergosin
Only). The revision has been effected due to revision of G.S.T. (from 12% to 18%) for the
abovE said work. All other conditions shall remain the same as before. (Main Agreement
l\lnﬂgl”“ - . 93,63,138.00 vide Agreement No.- 81SBD/2020-21)

NOW THI AGREEMENT WITNESSTITAS follows :

I. In this Agreement, words and expressions shall have the same meanings as are
respectively assigned to them in the Conditions of Contract hereinafter referred to, and
)
they shall be deemed to form and be read and construed as part of this Agreement.

: .
s P
i &&M Executive Engincey

W W.D. (W) Divisior
- Q.L\"‘Rlihar

Cont...,2

§ %




-:Agreement Detail (Revised):-

Name of Work:- Laxmipur Bandh Tola To Laxmipur Ghat Tola

Length:- 1.100 KM

Name of Contractor:- Sanjeev Ranjan Sinha

Address:- AT- Chitrawani Road. Parwati Hata, Bhatta Bazar,
District- Purnea. Bihar.

:-mail:- sanjeevranjansinha’@ gmail.com

Contact No.:-

9472063463
- PAN No.:- AXKPS3859E
Agrecement No:-
Date of Commencement:-
Date of Completion:-
Below Percentage:- 0.09%
Main Work Amount:- 86.87835 Lakh
Maintenance Amount:- 11.67019 Lakh
Total Agreement Amount:- 98.54854 Lakh
1" Year Maintenance Amount:- 0.48372 Lakh
2" Year Maintenance Amount:- 1.53513 Lakh
3" Year Maintenance Amount:- 3.71613 Lakh
4" Year Maintenance Amount:- 1.88878 Lakh
5" Year Maintenance Amount:- 4.04643 Lakh
Tender Main Work Amount:- 86.95662  Lakh
Tender Maintenance Amount:- 11.68070 Lakh
Total Tender Amount:- 98.63732  Lakh
o ol oL 4
o fiae Wt opp
M = sion

e



